Dental Board of California
Approved Registered Dental Assistant Programs

?\Ipupr;%\;?l Provider Address City State Postal Code Contact Person Phone Number Email Website
CA421 ConCorde Career College - San Diego 4393 Imperial Avenue #100 San Diego CA 92113 619-688-0800
CA425 ConCorde Career College - Garden Grove 12951 Euclid Street, #101 Garden Grove CA 92840 Cindy Navarro 714-703-1900 chavarro@concorde.edu www.concorde.edu/campus/garden-grove-califoria
CA430 ConCorde Career College - San Bernardino 201 East Airport Center Drive, #A San Bernardino CA 92408 909-884-8891
CA435 ConCorde Career College - North Hollywood 12412 Victory Blvd North Hollywood CA 91606  Jill Massey 818-766-8151 jmassey@concorde.edu www.concorde.edu
CA436 Carrington College California - Sacramento 8909 Folsom Blvd Sacramento CA 95826  Tracie Ramage 916-361-5148 tramage@carrington.edu www.carrington.edu
CA446 San Joaquin Valley College - Visalia 8344 West Mineral King Avenue Visalia CA 93291 559-651-2500
CA448 UEI College - Huntington Park 6055 Pacific Blvd Huntington Park CA 90250  Virginia Hughes 323-319-9542 bracamontsv@uei.edu
CA450 UEI College - Ontario 4730 Ontario Mills Parkway Ontario CA 91764  Ollie Lucas 909-476-2424
CA453 UEI College - Encino/Van Nuys 5445 Balboa Blvd Van Nuys CA 91316 818-380-5900
CA454 San Bernardino County ROP - Hesperia Alternative Center 16527 Lemon Street Hesperia CA 92345  Kim Walker 760-244-1771 x100 kim.walker@hesperiausd.org
CA455 Shasta Union High School District (formerly Shasta Trinity ROP) 2500 Eureka Way Redding CA 96001  Gail Enmark 530-241-4161 x155512 genmark@suhsd.net
CA495 North Orange County ROP 385 N Muller Street Anaheim CA 92801 714-502-5905
CA498 Riverside County Office of Education - School of Career Education 9825 County Farm Road, Bldg. B Riverside CA 92503  Kim Hartsock 951-826-4723 khartsock@rcoe.us www.riversidesce.org
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CA500 Mt. Diablo Adult Education - Loma Vista Center 1266 San Carlos Avenue Concord CA 94518 Kathy Gerald 925-685-7340 x6728 www.mtdiabloadulted.orq
CA506 College of Alameda 555 Ralph Appezzato Memorial Parkway Alameda CA 94501  Carla Pegues 510-748-2262 www.alameda.peraltaedu/dental-assisting
CA508 Allan Hancock College 800 South College Drive Santa Maria CA 93454  Kathy Johnson 805-922-6966 x3386 kjohnson@hancockcollege.edu www.hancockcollege.edu
CA511 Cerritos Community College 11110 Alondra Blvd Norwalk CA 90650 Donna Wedell 562-860-2451 x2575 dwedell@cerritos.edu www.cerritos.edu/dental-assiting
CA514 Chaffey College 5885 Haven Avenue Rancho Cucamonga CA 91737 909-652-6680
CA515 Citrus College 1000 West Foothill Blvd Glendora CA 91741 626-914-8728
CA516 Diablo Valley College 321 Gold Club Road, Bldg LHS-108 Pleasant Hill CA 94523 925-969-2658
CA517 Foothill College 12345 EI Monte Road Los Altos Hills CA 94022  Cara Miyasaki 650-949-7335 miyasakicara@foothill.edu https://www.foothill.edu/bio/programs/dentala
CA518 Cypress College 9200 Valley View Street Cypress CA 90630  Elizabeth Pacheco 714-484-7000 epacheco@cypresscollege.edu www.cypresscollege.edu/da
CAb19 Grossmont Health Occupation Center - EI Cajon 9368 Oakbourne Road Santee CA 92071  Diana Hashman 916-956-4328 dharshman@guhsd.net www.hoc.quhsd.net
CA523 College of Marin - Indian Valley Campus 1800 Ignacio Blvd, MB 27, RM 209 Novato CA 94949 415-883-2211
CAB27 Monterey Penisula College 980 Fremont Street Monterey CA 93940  Karoline Garsmuck 831-646-4137 kgrasmuck@mpc.edu
CA528 Orange Coast College 2701 Fairview Road Costa Mesa CA 92626 714-432-5565
CA529 Pasadena City College 1570 E Colorado Blvd #R508 Pasadena CA 91106  Dr. Lori Gagliardi 626-585-7542 ligagliardi@pasadena.edu www.pasadena.edu/divisions/health-sciences
CA530 Reedley College 995 N Reed Avenue Reedley CA 93654  Lois M. Parento 559-638-3641 www.reedlycollege.edu
CAB32 Sacramento City College 3835 Freeport Blvd, #133 Sacramento CA 95822  Melodi Randolph 916-558-2038 randolph@scc.losrios.edu www.scc.losrios.edu/dental-assist
CAbB33 San Diego Mesa College 7250 Mesa College Drive San Diego CA 92111  Margaret Fickess 858-627-2697 mfickess@sdccd.edu www.sdmesa.edu/dental-assisting
CA534 City College of San Francisco 50 Phelan Avenue, C-4 San Francisco CA 94112  Tiffany Ren 415-239-3479
CA535 San Jose City College 2100 Moorpark Avenue San Jose CA 95128 \I;\?:;z;;gmhez 408-288-3133 michele.heemskerk@sjcc.edu www.sjcc.edu
CA536 College of San Mateo 1700 West Hillsdale Blvd, Bldg #5, RM 32¢ San Mateo CA 94402  Beth LaRochelle 650-574-6212 larochelleb@smccd.edu www.collegeofsanmateo/dentalassisting
CA538 Santa Rosa Junior College Dental Clinic 1501 Mendocino Avenue Santa Rosa CA 95401  Carol Hatrick 707-527-4583 chatrick@santarosa.edu www.dentalprograms.santarosa.edu
CA590 Baldy View ROP 1501 S. Bon View Avenue Vacaville CA 91761 909-947-3400
CA601 San Joaquin Valley College - Bakersfield 201 New Stine Road Bakersfield CA 93309 Kimberly Rosalez 661-834-0126
CA602 San Joaquin Valley College - Fresno 295 E Sierra Avenue Fresno CA 93710 'Sl'lajrr:zitl/llzNealy 559-448-8282 www.sjvc.edu
CA605 Butte County ROP 2491 Carmichal Drive #200 Chico CA 95928  Colleen Salinas 530-879-7465 csalinas@bcoe.org www.rop.bcoe.org
CA608 Eden Area ROP 26316 Hesperian Blvd Hayward CA 94545  Kathy O'Brien 510-293-2965 kathyob@edenrop.org www.edenrop.org
CA609 Carrington College California - San Leandro 15555 East 14th Street San Leandro CA 94578 510-276-3888
CA612 Southern California ROC 2300 Crenshaw Blvd Torrance CA 90501 Martha Arredondo 310-224-4200 x258 marredondo@scroc.k12.ca.us
CA721 Palomar College 1140 W Mission Road San Marcos CA 92069  Michelle Tucker 760-744-1150 x2571 mtucker@palomar.edu
CA745 Contra Costa College 2600 Mission Bell Drive San Pablo CA 94806 510-235-7800
CA776 Hacienda La Puente Dental Assistant 14101 East Nelson Avenue La Puente CA 91746  Heather Pasicznyk 626-934-2890 http://www.hlpae/com/health.html
CA838 College of the Redwoods 7351 Tompkins Hill Road Eureka CA 95501 Hillary Reed 707-476-4253 hillary-reed@redwoods.edu www.redwoods.edu
CA866 Carrington College California - San Jose 5883 Rue Ferrari San Jose CA 95119 Tammy Lynn Brockett 408-960-0160 x0218 tbrockett@carrington.edu
CA867 American Career College - Los Angeles 4021 Rosewood Los Angeles CA 90004  Mary Jacob 323-906-2239 mary@americancareercollege.edu
CA868 Carrington College California - Pleasant Hill 380 Civic Drive Pleasant Hill CA 94523 925-405-0627
CA871 Pima Medical Institute 780 Bay Blvd, #101 Chula Vista CA 91910 619-425-3200
CA872 My Dentist, School for Dental Assistants 3826 Floence Avenue Bell CA 90201 Cindy Cardenas 323-582-3205 info@rdaschool.com
CA877 Tri Cities ROP 10800 Benavon Street, Unit E Whittier CA 90606  Terese Kennedy 562-698-9571 tkennedy@tricitiesrop.org www.tricitiesrop.org
CA878 California College of Vocational Careers 2822 F Street, #L Bakersfield CA 93301 Tammy Sanchez 661-323-6791

. . 619-240-8147 simardm@uei.edu .

CA879 UEI College - Chula Vista 310 3rd Avenue Chula Vista CA 91910 Lorena Cardenas 619-409-4111 cardenasl@uei.edu www.uei.edu
CA882 Carrington College California - Antioch 2157 Country Hills Drive Antioch CA 94509 925-522-7777
CAB883 InterCoast College - San Diego 878 Jackman Street El Cajon CA 92020 619-593-5111
CA884 Brightwood (formerly Kaplan) College - Bakersfield 1914 Wible Road Bakersfield CA 93309 866-574-5550
CA885 Brightwood (formerly Kaplan) College - Clovis 44 Shaw Avenue Clovis CA 93612 559-325-5100
CA888 Brightwood (formerly Kaplan) College - Sacramento 4330 Watt Avenue #400 Sacramento CA 95821  Caroline Millunzi 916-480-4238
CA890 Brightwood (formerly Kaplan) College - Modesto 5172 Kiernan Court Salida CA 95368  Joy Brack 209-543-7000 www.brightwood.edu/locations/modesto-ca
CAB96 American Career College - Anaheim 1200 N. Magnolia Avenue Anaheim CA 92801  Cecilia Cabrera 714-952-9066 x12092 www.americancareercollege.edu
CA897 Blake Austin College 611-K Orange Avenue Vacaville CA 95687  Tracy Stewart 707-455-0557 x212 tracy@blakeaustincollege.edu www.blakeaustincollege.edu
CA898 Brightwood (formerly Kaplan) College - Riverside 4040 Vine Street Riverside CA 92262 760-778-3540
CA899 Brightwood (formerly Kaplan) College - San Diego 9055 Balboa Avenue San Diego CA 92123  Lorena Meza 858-279-4500 https://www.brightwood.edu/locations/san-diego-ca/
CA900 Brightwood (formerly Kaplan) College - Vista 722 West March Lane Stockton CA 92083 760-630-1555
CA901 Brightwood (formerly Kaplan) College - Palm Springs 2475 E Tahquitz Canyon Way Palm Springs CA 92262  Lakeysha Murphy 760-778-3540 lakeysha.murphy@brightwood.edu www.brightwood.edu
CA902 Carrington College California - Stockton 1313 W Robinhood Drive #B Stockton CA 95207 Donna Bega 209-956-1240
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